

Chaman Lal Setia Exports Ltd.

(A Govt. Recognised Star Export House)
Regd. Office: Meerankot Road, P. O. Central Jail,
Ajnala Road, Amritsar-143002 India
Tel: 91-183-2590318, 91-183-2592708



Facsimile: 91-183-2590453, 91-184-2291067

E. Mail: setiarice@yahoo.com, clsetia@rediffmail.com
CIN No.: L51909PB1994PLCO15083

03-02-2024

To

The Secretary
BSE Ltd.
Corporate Relationship Dept.,
14th floor, P. J. Tower,
Dalal Street, Fort
Mumbai - 400 001

Stock Code - 530307

The Secretary

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Exchange Plaza, Plot no. C/1, G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051

Stock Code - CLSEL

Ref: - Chaman Lal Setia Exports Ltd. ("the Company")

Sub: - Intimation of schedule of Investor Conference call for Quarter ended on 31.12.2023

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, we are informing that Company will be organizing a Conference Call to discuss the Financial Performance of Company for quarter ended on 31.12.2023 on Friday, 09thFebruary, 2024 at 11:00 am (IST). The details of Conference Call are attached herewith.

The schedule of the aforesaid meetings is subject to change. The changes may happen due to exigencies on the part of Investor /Company which you may please note. No unpublished price sensitive information pertaining to the Company is shared at any of the meets with Analysts/Institutional Investors. The aforesaid information is also being hosted on the website of the Company viz., https://www.clsel.in.

Kindly take the same on your records.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

For Chaman Lal Setia Exports Limited,

(Kanika Nevtia) Company Secretary ACS:- 29680 Encl: As above

RICE MILLS

Kaithal Road, Karnal. Tel: 0184-2990758 Visit us at: www.cisei.in

RICE MILLS

Meeran Kot Road, P. O. Central Jail, Amritsar. Tel: 0183-2590318, 0183-2592708

ANANDRATHI

Chaman Lal Setia Exports Limited

Q3 FY24 Result Conference Call

9 February 2024 (Friday), at 11:00 am IST

Hosted by Anand Rathi Research

Participants

Mr. Rajeev Setia

(Joint managing director & CFO)

Mr. Ankit Setia

(Executive Director)

Mr. Sankesh Setia

(Executive Director)



Join Zoom Meeting

Link to Access: https://Rathi.zoom.us/j/3020601656

Meeting ID: 302 060 1656

For further information, please contact

Call Co-ordinator

Ajay Thakur

Office No: (022) 6626 6728

CIN No.: L51909PB1994PLCO15083